cui.com
date 04/26/2021
page 1 of 4
SERIES:  SWC15-N  DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current

• universal input voltage range
• USB type C inlet
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
Reserved for Custom
SWC15 - S5 - N X - CXX
Output Voltage
AC Input Type:
North America Case color:
B = black
W = white
DISCONTIN
UED
Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.
cui.com
date 04/26/2021  page 2 of 4CUI Inc  SERIES: SWC15-N  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
voltage 90 264 Vac
frequency 47 63 Hz
current at 100 Vac 0.5 A
inrush current at 240 Vac, cold start, 25°C 60 A
leakage current at max input voltage, full load 0.1 mA
no load power consumption at 115/230 Vac 0.075 W
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
voltage accuracy 4.75 5.25 Vdc
line regulation ±2 %
load regulation ±5 %
start-up time 3 s
hold-up time at 115/230 Vac, 60/50 Hz, full load 10 ms
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min max units
over voltage protection output shut down, auto recovery 9 Vdc
over current protection output shut down, auto recovery 130 %
short circuit protection output shut down, auto recovery
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min max units
isolation voltage input to output at 3.5 mA for 1 minute 4,242 Vdc
insulation resistance input to output at 500 Vdc for 1 minute 50
safety approvals UL/cUL (UL 60950-1), PSE
EMI/EMC FCC Part 15 Class B, EN 55032 Class B
MTBF as per MIL-HDBK-217F, full load, 25°C 50,000 hours
RoHS yes
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min max units
operating temperature 0 40 °C
storage temperature -20 60 °C
operating humidity non-condensing 10 90 %
storage humidity non-condensing 5 90 %
altitude 5,000 m
DISCONTIN
UED
DISCONTIN
UED
Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.
cui.com
date 04/26/2021  page 3 of 4CUI Inc  SERIES: SWC15-N  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min max units
dimensions 39.6 x 27.4 x 43.3 mm
inlet plug North America, 2-pin
DC output USB 3.1 Type C
weight 47 g
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN SIGNAL
NAME PIN SIGNAL
NAME
A1 GND B12 GND